Schweinepreisschiessen 2026 '
08.-18.01.2026

Vallstedter SV
ﬂ%ﬂﬂl[ﬂ?g!l
ERGEBNISSE
GESAMTTABELLE
Teiler
Platz SNr Namg PNr Total
Verein 1 2
1. 68 | Schmidt, Nils 889 0.00 2.23 2.23
Vallstedter SV
2. 6 [ Moder, Manfred 826 1.00 3.00 4.00
Freischiitz Wahle
3. 101 | Liitge, Jorg 923 1.00 4.12 5.12
Wedtlenstedter SV
4, 46 | Hermann, Andrea 866 2.00 4.00 6.00
Volksfestgemeinschaft
5. 67 | Fischer, Frank 888 2.00 5.00 7.00
Vallstedter SV
6. 13 | Sendtko, Ulrike 833 3.00 4.24 7.24
Volksfestgemeinschaft
7. 213 | Klang, Michael 1037 3.16 4.24 7.40
HSV Ersehof
8. 92 | Lamprecht, Gerhard 913 1.00 7.21 8.21
Freischiitz Wahle
9. 29 | Jager, Jorg 849 3.60 5.00 8.60
SV Bodenstedt
10. 96 | Seidel, Corinna 918 2.82 5.83 8.65
Vallstedter SV
11. 119 | Viedt, Friedrich-Wilhelm 941 4.47 5.00 9.47
SV Alvesse
12. 66 | Koch, Stephanie 887 3.16 6.32 9.48
Vallstedter SV
13. 49 | Sehle, Joachim 869 412 5.65 9.77
Volksfestgemeinschaft
14. 130 | Harnischmacher, Friedrich-Wilhelm 952 5.00 5.00| 10.00
Alvesse
15. 57 | Foedtke, Tamara 877 5.00 5.38( 10.38
SG Sohlde
16. 98 | Kleinert, Hendrik 920 5.38 5.38| 10.76
SC Germania Wierthe
16 | Spilker, Lars 836 5.38 5.38| 10.76
SLG District38
18. 208 | Kohlhause, Hasso 1032 4.47 6.32| 10.79
Freischiitz Rautheim
19. 71 | Bode, Christian 892 412 7.07( 11.19
Volksfestgemeinschaft
20. 193 | Schubert, Olaf 1017 3.00 8.48| 11.48
Freischiitz Rautheim
21. 22 | Honel, Uwe 842 3.00 9.21( 12.21
SV Zweidorf
22. 209 | Kohlhause, Carola 1033 2.23 10.00| 12.23
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Freischiitz Rautheim

Jdger, Bjorn
SV Falke Geitelde

Wolters, Ulf
Vallstedter SV

Sonnenberg, Andrea
Haxntruppe

Koch, Matthias
Vallstedter SV

Heine, Torsten
Freischiitz Wahle

Schmidt, Bernd
Vallstedter SV

Miiller, Swen
Volksfestgemeinschaft

Hermann, Frank
SV Falke Geitelde

Jung, Peter
Vallstedter SV

Zwiener, Lucas
Volksfestgemeinschaft

Gazdic, Mario
SV Falke Geitelde

Rinck, Johanna
Vallstedter SV

Honel, Martina
SC Wense

Sonnek, Marvin
SV Falke Geitelde

Foedtke, Lara
SG Sohlde

Mein, Andreas
Vallstedter SV

Sendtko, Sven
Volksfestgemeinschaft

Fischer, Petra
Vallstedter SV

Bewig, Tom
Volksfestgemeinschaft

Obst, Holger
SV Falke Geitelde

PriiBe, Wilfried
Vallstedter SV

Fricke, Burkhard
Wierthe

Jakubowski, Erika
Vallstedter SV

Dietrich, Michael
SV Woltwiesche

Hortobagyi, Ane
Musikzug Vallstedt

Peggau, Carsten
Polizei SV KKS

Braun, Jorg
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931
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888
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864

1007

978

1025
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927

970

6.00

6.70

412

5.65

5.09

2.82

7.07

2.00

5.09

3.60

7.61

7.07

6.40

6.32

7.81

8.24

8.24

7.28

6.40

7.21

7.21

6.32

6.70

7.07

5.83

5.00

7.28

7.07

7.00

10.00

8.48

9.21

11.70

7.61

13.00

10.19

11.70

8.06

9.21

10.00

10.29

8.94

9.05

9.05

10.44

11.40

10.81

11.18

12.36

12.00

11.66

13.00

14.00

12.36

13.07

13.70

14.12

14.13

14.30

14.52

14.68

15.00

15.28

15.30

15.67

16.28

16.40

16.61

16.75

17.29

17.29

17.72

17.80

18.02

18.39

18.68

18.70

18.73

18.83

19.00

19.64
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91

178

147

161
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Vallstedter SV

Dobrat, Jens - Michael
Vallstedter SV

Marx, Sebastian
Freischiitz Wahle

Kappenberg, Harald
SV Woltwiesche

Risse, Benjamin
Freischiitz Veltenhof

Koziol, Anja
SV Woltwiesche

Holland, Inge
KK Broistedt

Foedtke, Andreas
SG Séhlde

Sehle, Anke
Vallstedter SV

Marques, Antonio
KK Broistedt

Holland, Yves
KK Broistedt

Domke, Karsten
Vallstedter SV

Schmidt, Marion
Vallstedter SV

Altmann, Frank
Freischiitz Wahle

Grethe, Sonja
SC Wense

Jerosch, Reinhold
KK Broistedt

Sehle, Christopher
Musikzug Vallstedt

Miiller, Stefan
Volksfestgemeinschaft

Spindler, Milla
Gast

Triibner, Stephan
Vallstedter SV

Siedentop, Norbert
Vallstedter SV

Jung, June
Vallstedter SV

Fessel, Bernd
Gast

Zapke, Gerald
Vallstedter SV

Maus, Jonas - Philip
MTV Vechelade

Fricke, Werner
SKS Klein Lafferde

Zamorski, Nina Carolyn
Volksfestgemeinschaft

Nowakowski, Aleks
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915

1013

965

1024

906

879

890

963

821

862

998

914

831

824

919

871

1026

1052

912

1000

969

983

1003

924

832

839

9.21

8.94

8.06

9.48

8.06

3.00

9.05

10.04

7.81

9.89

7.28

10.19

5.09

8.06

10.29

9.48

10.00

10.00

11.18

11.66

11.70

8.24

12.36

10.81

12.64

12.64

13.00

10.77

11.18

12.20

10.81

12.72

18.11

12.20

11.31

13.60

11.66

15.65

12.80

18.00

15.81

13.60

14.56

14.21

14.31

13.60

13.15

13.60

17.69

13.60

15.26

13.45

14.21

14.14

19.98

20.12

20.26

20.29

20.78

21.11

21.25

21.35

21.41

21.55

22.93

22.99

23.09

23.87

23.89

24.04

24.21

24.31

24.78

24.81

25.30

25.93

25.96

26.07

26.09

26.85

27.14
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103
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43

110

SV Falke Geitelde

Timpe, Frank
SV Bodenstedt

Sehle, Nicole
Musikzug Vallstedt

Ahrens, Horst
SV Meerdorf

Miinch, Julia
Freischiitz Rautheim

Beyer, Jakob
Gast

Siemens, Sascha
MTV Vechelade

Schiinemann, Christoph
Vallstedt

Strebe, Dieter
SV Midlum

Ehlers, Rainer
SV Alvesse

Roggenbuck, Yvonne
SG Lehndorf

Kube, Benedikt
FW Vallstedt-Alvesse

Kleinert, Achim
SC Germania Wierthe

Grethe, Harald
SC Wense

Krentler, Goran
KK Rothemuihle

Meyer, Diethelm
SV Falke Geitelde

Schwarzer, Erika
SC Wense

Wich, Thomas
Alt-Petritor

Funke, Klaus
SV Bodenstedt

Zuzarte, Timothy
Vallstedter SV

Mehring, Jiirgen
Haxntruppe

Jakubowski, Christian
Vallstedter SV

Bethmann, Thomas
KK Broistedt

Fricke, Tanja
SKS Klein Lafferde

Hock, Wolfram
SV Falke Geitelde

Spindler, Stefan
Vallstedter SV

Holland, Dietmar
KK Broistedt

Bode, Henning

846

1015

1041

855

1027

1020

973

1014

937

828

861

845

829

1031

936

956

910

844

858

875

979

981

925

934

863

822

932

12.00

13.00

10.00

7.21

5.83

13.41

12.04

13.03

9.21

14.86

9.48

15.00

11.70

12.20

16.03

15.23

15.26

14.31

10.77

12.52

15.13

15.29

17.02

14.56

17.46

13.45

13.41

15.26

14.56

17.88

21.09

22.80

15.62

17.00

16.76

21.02

15.52

21.63

16.40

19.84

19.72

16.12

17.02

17.02

18.38

21.93

20.24

18.02

18.02

17.20

19.79

17.88

22.02

22.80

27.26

27.56

27.88
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29.03
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29.79
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31.92
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32.69
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35.34

35.47

36.21
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116

17

104
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15

150

100

45

198
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Vallstedt

Wegener, Robin
KK Rothemiihle
Braun, Karsten

SG Lehndorf

Bartl, Anika
TSV Sonnenberg

Hermann, Jeannine
SV Falke Geitelde

Kleist, Sabine
Wedtlenstedter SV

Basse, Heinz
SV Woltwiesche

Wora, Paule
HSV Ersehof

Poppe, Matthias
Siedlerbund

Meyer, Jan-Henrik
SV Bodenstedt

Mehring, Maria-Elena
Haxntruppe

Behme, Hein-Holger
SV Bodenstedt

Eickenroth, Henning
SV Belfort

Grethe, Petra
SC Wense

Ebert, Sara
Volksfestgemeinschaft

Steinbriick, Frank
MTV Braunschweig

Rostin, Giinter
Vallstedter SV

Wolters, Max
MTV Vechelade

Escarraman, Francisco
Polizei SV KKS

Rosenau, Alfons
Dart Raptors Vechelade

Wolke, Hans-Wilhelm
SKS Klein Lafferde

Haueis, Anja
TSV Sonnenberg

Priifer, Florian
Freischiitz Wahle

Karmann, Kristian
KK Broistedt

Kronhof, Michael
Vallstedt

Hermann, Lotta
Volksfestgemeinschaft

Rank, Anna
Siedlerbund

Meyer, Silvia

955

827

960

987

962

989

1034

1023

850

874

847

841

830

884

976

872

1004

938

837

926

895

835

972

922

865

1022

940

16.12

16.64

17.20

14.86

17.08

9.43

14.56

13.00

9.05

16.12

13.03

19.92

19.41

18.02

19.23

13.60

16.27

14.86

17.08

18.78

20.00

9.43

19.23

12.00

20.00

20.00

21.93

20.24

20.02

19.64

22.02

19.92

28.16

23.34

25.96

31.14

2418

27.45

20.61

21.26

22.67

21.54

27.29

25.55

27.20

25.80

25.00

24.08

35.38

2594

33.95

26.00

27.85

25.96

36.36

36.66

36.84

36.88

37.00

37.59

37.90

38.96

40.19

40.30

40.48

40.53

40.67

40.69

40.77

40.89

41.82

42.06

42.88

43.78

44.08

44.81

45.17

45.95

46.00

47.85

47.89
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225

206

131

90

36

186

61

31

47

33

113

219

95

223

184

77

224

170

88

174

197

125

135

158

226

180

173

SV Falke Geitelde

Borner, Tom
Vallstedter SV

Hnida, Emely
KK Rothemiihle

Enger, Hans
KK Rothemiihle

Goos, Friedrich Wilhelm
Alt-Petritor

Miinch, Sebastian
Freischiitz Rautheim

Pieper, Carsten
Volksfestgemeinschaft

Sonnenberg, Jiirgen
Haxntruppe

Kersten, Julia
KK Broistedt

Hermann, Manu
Volksfestgemeinschaft

Bornemann, Nils
SV Falke Geitelde

Saft, Wenke
SV Falke Geitelde

Kettenhofen, Laura
Gast

Domke, Franziska
Gast

Hujo, Waldemar
Rumbude

Fricke, Birgit
Wierthe

Eickenroth, Sven
SV Belfort

Mehring, Dennis
Rumbude

Wolf, Karoline
SV Alt-Wallmoden

Franke, Thorben
KK Broistedt

Behme, Martin
SV Gliesmarode

Wilms, Sascha
Volksfestgemeinschaft

Funke, Alina
Vallstedter SV

Lenja, Nils
TSV Sonnenberg

Overmann, Achim
KK Broistedt

Borner, Malte
Vallstedter SV

Barenkamp, Heiko
Gast

Westphal, Maik

1050

1030

953

911

856

1008

882

851

867

853

935

1044

917

1048

1006

898

1049

992

909

996

1021

947

957

980

1051

1002

995

14.86

21.21

22.84

12.52

18.68

19.02

4.00

24.08

24.51

20.39

25.31

13.89

23.85

17.11

26.92

26.40

25.49

22.36

20.59

20.00

27.20

26.92

27.85

13.60

21.26

24.20

21.00

33.24

27.45

26.07

36.67

30.87

30.61

45.96

25.96

25.96

30.26

25.49

37.33

30.08

37.00

27.45

28.00

29.06

32.20

34.05

35.51

28.46

29.01

28.16

43.32

35.73

33.42

38.18

48.10

48.66

48.91

49.19

49.55

49.63

49.96

50.04

50.47

50.65

50.80

51.22

53.93

54.11

54.37

54.40

54.55

54.56

54.64

55.51

55.66

55.93

56.01

56.92

56.99

57.62

59.18
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164.
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166.
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169.

170.

171.

172.

173.

174.

175.

176.

177.

178.

179.

180.

181.

182.

183.

184.

78

84

218

37

172

177

169

221

73

99

20

183

117

86

166

192

152

108

136

83

160

28

214

120

106

50

Weststadt

Wessel, Anca
SV Belfort

Frank, Birgit
Haxntruppe

Kettenhofen, Arne
SV Meerdorf

Jess, Ramona
MTV Vechelade

Grimm, Sven
Volksfestgemeinschaft

Jung, Dorte
Vallstedter SV

Wolf, Micha
SV Alt-Wallmoden

Jaremkewicz, Dennis
Rumbude

Diekmann, Heinz
TSV Sonnenberg

Kronhof, Angelika
Vallstedt

Patzer, Konstantin
SV Belfort

Rohde, Annelie
SKS Klein Lafferde

Will, Stefanie
Polizei SV KKS

Richerdt, Wolfgang
Haxntruppe

Heickel, Timo
Alt-Petritor

Sehle, Michael
Prellballer

Fitzon, David
Vallstedt

Miiller, Olaf
SG Lehndorf

Lenja, Niklas
TSV Sonnenberg

Warnke, Wolfgang
KK Broistedt

Dziersan, Alfred
Haxntruppe

Plewka, Uwe
KK Broistedt

Schiinemann, Benno
SV Bodenstedt

Klang, Nadine
HSV Ersehof

SiB, Giinther
SG Lehndorf

Gaida, Sabine
Polizei SV KKS

Breiler, Benjamin

899

905

1043

857

994

999

991

1046

894

921

840

1005

939

907

988

1016

974

930

958

823

904

982

848

1038

942

928

870

29.73

26.17

4.47

26.92

30.26

29.83

27.65

32.01

27.01

13.34

33.30

21.63

24.04

32.69

13.89

20.22

31.62

31.06

26.92

32.69

31.30

17.72

27.51

36.67

29.06

33.97

35.84

29.83

33.42

55.36

33.12

31.30

31.78

36.13

32.24

39.66

53.53

34.43

46.87

44.82

36.40

55.57

49.76

38.94

41.40

46.17

40.71

42.44

56.30

46.69

38.47

46.09

41.76

41.59

59.56

59.59

59.83

60.04

61.56

61.61

63.78

64.25

66.67

66.87

67.73

68.50

68.86

69.09

69.46

69.98

70.56

72.46

73.09

73.40

73.74

74.02

74.20

75.14

75.15

75.73

77.43
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192.
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195.

196.

197.

198.

199.

200.

201.

202.

203.

204.

205.

206.

207.

208.

209.

210.

211.

195

60

153

75

80

188

81

107

128

123

70

204

222

82

137

122

127

175

211

132

121

205

164

146

87

145

Volksfestgemeinschaft

Siemens, Linus
MTV Vechelade

Sonnenberg, Marcel
Haxntruppe

Pleye, Heinz-Georg
Vallstedt

Voges, Klaus-Dieter
TSV Sonnenberg

Mintel, H-J
Volksfestgemeinschaft

Block, Stina
Volksfestgemeinschaft

Bosse, Nicola
Haxntruppe

Cichacki, Frank
Dienstagsgruppe

Giesemann, Michael
Dienstagsgruppe

Kiihne, Volker
KK Rothemiihle

Heydorn, Matthias
Volksfestgemeinschaft

Heydorn, Tara
Griin Weil Vallstedt

Konnecke, Tobias
Rumbude

Dziersan, Gisela
Haxntruppe

Lenja, Nadin
TSV Sonnenberg

Lorenz, Nicole
KK Rothemiihle

Funke, Maik
Ortsrat Vallstedt

Behme, Erika
SV Gliesmarode

Wora, Michaela
HSV Ersehof

Jager, Harro
KK Rothemiihle

Schonberger, Norbert
KK Broistedt

S, Monika
SG Lehndorf

Oppermann, Melvin
Griin Weil} Vallstedt

Niemand, Sebastian
Volksfestgemeinschaft

Kunkel, Hilmar
Gast

Richerdt, Barbara
Haxntruppe

Gulaneck, Martin

1019

881

975

896

901

1012

902

929

950

945

891

1028

1047

903

959

944

949

997

1035

954

825

943

1029

986

968

908

967

36.13

14.86

33.37

24.75

41.72

38.07

43.00

35.12

15.26

34.78

19.23

31.62

13.89

30.08

35.05

46.06

50.15

43.82

58.00

37.01

15.03

53.85

59.20

56.72

61.03

65.74

37.80

43.41

65.03

48.27

57.38

45.22

49.01

45.17

53.08

74.00

55.31

71.84

60.44

84.59

68.94

64.19

54.57

53.71

74.70

60.60

84.86

108.46

71.56

66.85

70.09

70.88

68.15

100.00

79.54

79.89

81.64

82.13

86.94

87.08

88.17

88.20

89.26

90.09

91.07

92.06

98.48

99.02

99.24

100.63

103.86

118.52

118.60

121.87

123.49

125.41

126.05

126.81

131.91

133.89

137.80




Gast

212. 220 | Schell, David 1045 50.44 91.19( 141.63
Gast

213. 139 | ReiB, Klaus 961 59.07 83.00 | 142.07
KK Broistedt

214. 126 | Funke, Amelie 948 63.41 85.28 | 148.69
FW Vallstedt-Alvesse

215. 212 | Valasik, Andree 1036 70.85 83.00| 153.85
HSV Ersehof

216. 162 | Droge, Matthias 984 78.16 87.09 | 165.25
Vallstedter SV

217. 79 | Wessel, Burkhard 900 84.72 92.26| 176.98
SV Belfort

218. 187 | Pieper, Lena 1010 85.00 92.11| 177.11
Volksfestgemeinschaft

219. 215 | Nieschlag, Ralf-Peter 1040 76.69 109.65| 186.34
HSV Ersehof

220. 76 | Jung, Petra 897 88.11 112.41| 200.52
TSV Sonnenberg

221. 129 | Reiche, Riidiger 951 40.01 164.36 | 204.37
Dienstagsgruppe

222. 217 | Bethmann, Jeremy 1042 56.56 167.02 | 223.58
SV Meerdorf

223. 155 | Kamphenkel, Fritz 977 91.00 153.31 | 244.31
Gast

224, 171 | Krause, Volker 993 112.00 137.13 | 249.13
SV Alt-Wallmoden

225. 34 | Godecke, Anika 854 114.61 205.50| 320.11
SV Falke Geitelde

226. 179 | Barenkamp, Heike 1001 178.47 218.50 | 396.97
Vallstedter SV
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